SMD COILS / 贴片线圈
SMD Common Mode Choke Coils / 共模线圈电感
EMI Filters Common Mode Choke - A   CPWC Series / 共模EMI滤波电感 ---------  1
A   CB4F Series   -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  4
A   CB4FL Series  ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  6
A   CB5F Series  --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 8
A   CB5FL Series  ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 10
RFID Transponder Coils - A   C43081 Series / 无线辨别感应线圈 ---  12

3. Load: Allowed DC Current
 Note: Storage Temperature: 25±3°C; Humidity:<80%RH
How to Order
ACPWC
 SMD EMI Filters Common Mode Choke
H 05 M T 900
Code Shielding Type
A  Non Shielding
H Shielding
 Shielding Type
 Dimensions (L×W) (mm)
Code Dimensions(L×W) EIA
05 2.10×1.20 0805
06 3.20×1.60 1206
 Impedance Tolerance: M (±20%)
Code Packaging
T Taping Reel
B Bulk
 Packaging
 Impedance
Code Impedance
900 90Ω
121 120Ω
102 1000Ω
222 2200Ω
ROOM TEMP
15MINS
-25±2°C
30MINS
ROOM TEMP
15MINS 30MINS
-85±2°C
AMGhttp://www.ascotpower.com
SMD CO   ILSAMG
04 of 16
SMD Choke Coil Common Mode Features
Pair wire coil for high stability.
SMD Choke Coil Commom Mode Applications
Double balance mixers, broad-band transformers ;
Impedance transformers, balun transformers, etc..
SMD Choke Coils Common Mode - A   CB4F Series
Type A±0.3 B(max) C(max) D±0.3 E(max) F±0.05 G±0.5 H±0.3 I J K L
ACB4F 3.8 4.4 3.5 2.0 5.5 0.7 3.0 2.7 4.4 1.3 3.0 1.0
Note: Design as Customer’s Requested Specifi cations.
Part Number Winding Turns Operating Freq.
Ranges (MHz) Insertion Loss (dB) Figure
  Double balanced mixer
ACB4F - 617DB1007 2 25 ~ 2000 3 1
ACB4F - 617DB1009 3 6 ~ 2000 3 1
ACB4F - 617DB1006 3 150 ~ 2300 3 1
ACB4F - 617DB1010 4 3.5 ~ 2000 3 1
ACB4F - 617DB1018 5 2 ~ 2000 3 1
  Frequency mixer
ACB4F - 617PT1025 1 - - 2
ACB4F - 617PT1019 2 8 ~ 750 3 2
ACB4F - 617PT1026 3 3.5 ~ 700 3 2
  Balun transformer
ACB4F - 617DB1021 1.5 20 ~ 750 3 3
ACB4F - 617DB1022 2.5 4.5 ~ 3300 3 3
ACB4F - 617DB1023 3.5 2.3 ~ 2700 3 3
ACB4F - 617DB1024 4.5 1.5 ~ 2400 3 3
  Distributor
ACB4F - 617DS1079 2 1300 ~ 1700 In to Out-1,2
4.5dB(max)
4
ACB4F - 617DS1076 3 800 ~ 1000 Out-1 to Out-2
(Isolation) 15dB(min)
4
SMD Choke Coil Commom Mode Electrical Characteristics for ACB4F Series
SMD Choke Coil Commom Mode Confi gurations & Dimensions (unit: mm)
D
A

 SMD Choke Coils Common Mode
 Type
How to Order
AMGhttp://www.ascotpower.com
SMD CoilsAMG
08 of 16
Common Mode Choke Coil Features
Pair wire coil for high stability.
Applications
Double balance mixers, broad-band transformers;
Impedance transformers, balun transformers, etc..
Common Mode Choke Coil Confi gurations & Dimensions (unit: mm)
Common Mode Choke Coil Electrical Characteristics for ACB5F Series
Common Mode Choke Coils - A   CB5F Series
Continued on the following page.
Type A(max) B(max) C(max) D±0.5 E±0.05 F G H I
ACB5F 6.9 6.9 4.7 4.0 0.6 5.5 1.3 4.0 1.0
 Note: Design as Customer’s Requested Specifi cations.
Part Number Winding Turns Operating Freq.
Ranges (MHz) Insertion Loss (dB) Figure
  Double balanced mixer
ACB5F - 458DB1012 1 50 ~ 400 10(max) 1
ACB5F - 458DB1013 2 10 ~ 1.0GHz 6(max) 1
ACB5F - 458DB1003 3 8 ~ 800 3.5(max) 1
ACB5F - 458DB1008 4 6 ~ 600 2.5(max) 1
ACB5F - 458DB1011 5 5 ~ 500 2(max) 1
ACB5F - 458DB1005 2 400 ~ 1.3GHz 4(max) 1
  Distributor
ACB5F - 458DS1014 - 20 ~ 600 In to Out-1,2
4.5dB(max) Out-1
to Out-2 (Isolation)
10dB(min)
3
  Directional coupler
ACB5F - 458PS1015 4 6 ~ 600 In to Out-1 1.3dB(max)
In to Out-2 11dB-14dB
4
ACB5F - 458PS1006 5 6 ~ 600 In to Out-1 0.9dB(max)
In to Out-2 13dB-16dB
4
ACB5F - 458PS1007 6 6 ~ 600 In to Out-1 0.8dB(max)
In to Out-2 15dB-17dB
4
A
B
C
D
E
G
F
Land Pattern
I
H
SMD CoilsAMG
09 of 16
Common Mode Choke Coil Pin connections Diagram
Continued from the preceding page.
Code Type
458DB Double balance mixer
458DS Distributor
458PS Directional coupler
458PT Frequency mixer
How to Order
ACB5F -
 SMD Common Mode Choke Coils
458DB1012
 Type
Part Number Winding Turns Operating Freq.
Ranges (MHz) Insertion Loss (dB) Figure
  Frequency mixer Pri. Sec.
ACB5F - 458PT1085 1 × 2 1 - 3 2
ACB5F - 458PT1052 2 × 2 2 9 ~ 350 3 2
ACB5F - 458PT1024 3 × 2 3 3.5 ~ 470 3 2
ACB5F - 458PT1086 4 × 2 4 2.2 ~ 400 3 2
ACB5F - 458PT1087 5 × 2 5 1.5 ~ 300 3 2
Double Balanced mixer Transformer Distributor Directional coupler
Fig.1 Fig.2 Fig.3 Fig.4
In
Out1
Out 2
1
3
1
1
In
Out 2
Out1
1
1
SMD CoilsAMG
10 of 16
SMD Common Mode Choke Coil Features
Pair wire coil for high stability.
Applications
Double balance mixers, broad-band transformers;
Impedance transformers, balun transformers, etc..
SMD Common Mode Choke Coil Electrical Characteristics for ACB5FL Series
SMD Common Mode Choke Coils - A   CB5FL Series
Continued on the following page.
Type A±0.3 B(max) C(max) D±0.5 E(max) F±0.05 G H I J
ACB5FL 3.8 6.9 3.9 4.0 6.9 0.6 5.5 1.3 4.0 1.0
 Note: Design as Customer’s Requested Specifi cations.
A
B
C
D
F
H
G
Land Pattern
J
I
E
Part Number Winding Turns Operating Freq.
Ranges (MHz)
Insertion
Loss (dB) Figure
  Double balanced mixer
ACB5FL - 616DB1003 2 30 ~ 850 3 1
ACB5FL - 616DB1004 3 6.5 ~ 1000 3 1
ACB5FL - 616DB1007 4 3.5 ~ 1600 3 1
ACB5FL - 616DB1008 5 2.5 ~ 1500 3 1
  Frequency mixer
ACB5FL - 616PT1027 1 - 3 2
ACB5FL - 616PT1028 2 8 ~ 550 3 2
ACB5FL - 616PT1029 3 3.5 ~ 500 3 2
ACB5FL - 616PT1030 4 2 ~ 370 3 2
ACB5FL - 616PT1037 1 - 3 2
ACB5FL - 616PT1038 2 500 ~ 850 3 2
ACB5FL - 616PT1039 3 240 ~ 500 3 2
ACB5FL - 616PT1040 4 85 ~ 380 3 2
  Balun transformer

616DB Balun Transformer
616PT Frequency mixer
How to Order
ACB5FL -
 SMD Choke Coils Common Mode
616DB1003
 Type
Part Number Winding Turns Operating Freq.
Ranges (MHz)
Insertion Loss
(dB) Figure
ACB5FL - 616DB1051 4.5 0.8 ~ 1400 3 3
ACB5FL - 616DB1078 5.5 0.6 ~ 1300 3 3
  Balun transformer
ACB5FL - 616DB1053 1.5 160 ~ 2200 3 4
ACB5FL - 616DB1017 2.5 55 ~ 1700 3 4
ACB5FL - 616DB1054 3.5 30 ~ 1400 3 4
3
2
1 6
443
2
61
2
1
3 4
61
2
3 4
6
Double Balanced Mixer transformer Balun transformer Balun transformer
Fig.1 Fig.2 Fig.3 Fig.4
SMD CoilsAMG
12 of 16
RFID Transponder Coil Features
      High Q value.
      Low profi le with an extended length.
RFID Transponder Coil Applications
Car remote control key.
RFID Transponder Coil Electrical Characteristics for AC4380I Series
RFID Transponder Coils -A   C4308I Series
Type A B C D E F G H
AC4308I 11.43 3.15 2.74 1.01 0.51 2.79 1.78 8.46
Note: Design as Customer’s Requested Specifi cations.
RFID Transponder Coil Confi gurations & Dimensions (unit: mm)
Part Number Inductance
(mH) Q (min) Test Freq.
(KHz) SRF (KHz)(min) DCR (Ω)(max)
AC4308I - 401J 0.40 15 125 4500 7.4
AC4308I - 901J 0.90 15 125 4000 22
AC4308I - 112J 1.08 15 125 4000 25
AC4308I - 202J 1.97 17 125 2400 34
AC4308I - 242J 2.38 17 125 2200 39
AC4308I - 332J 3.30 17 125 1800 51
AC4308I - 412J 4.15 17 125 1700 74
AC4308I - 492J 4.90 17 125 1300 96
AC4308I - 682J 6.80 17 125 1000 112
AC4308I - 712J 7.10 17 125 1000 115
AC4308I - 812J 8.10 17 125 960 123
 Note: Test Freq.: 125KHz / 0.25V.  Operating Temp.: -40°C+85°C.
B

K 10%
M 20%
How to Order
SMD CoilsAMG
13 of 16
Tape and Reel Specifi cations for Surface Mount   (Unit: mm)
Tape and Reel Specifi cations for Surface Mount
AMG Part No.
Piece / Reel Reel Dimensions Tape Dimensions
178 330 A B C W A0 B0 K0 P P0 P2 W t
Multilayer Chip Inductors
ACMF100505 10,000 - 178 62 13 8.5 0.65 1.15 0.80 2 4 2 8 0.23
ACMF/I160808 4,000 - 178 62 13 8.5 1.01 1.80 1.05 4 4 2 8 0.23
ACMF/I201209 4,000 - 178 62 13 8.5 1.42 2.24 1.04 4 4 2 8 0.23
ACMI201212 2,000 - 178 62 13 8.5 1.50 2.30 1.60 4 4 2 8 0.23
ACMI321611 3,000 - 178 62 13 8.5 1.88 3.50 1.27 4 4 2 8 0.23
Multilayer Chip Beads for Large Current
ACMB100505 10,000 - 178 62 13 8.5 0.65 1.15 0.80 2 4 2 8 0.23
ACMA/B160808 4,000 - 178 62 13 8.5 1.01 1.80 1.05 4 4 2 8 0.23
ACMA/B201209 4,000 - 178 62 13 8.5 1.42 2.24 1.04 4 4 2 8 0.23
ACMA/B321611 3,000 - 178 62 13 8.5 1.88 3.50 1.27 4 4 2 8 0.23
ACMB321616 2,000 - 178 62 13 8.5 1.88 3.61 1.78 4 4 2 8 0.23
ACMA/B322513 2,000 - 178 62 13 8.5 2.69 3.48 1.43 4 4 2 8 0.23
ACMA/B451616 2,000 - 178 62 13 12.5 1.93 4.95 1.93 4 4 2 12 0.23
ACMA/B453215 1,000 - 178 62 13 12.5 3.66 4.95 1.83 8 4 2 12 0.23
RFID Transponder Coils
AC4308I - 3,000 330 100 13 24.5 3.30 11.55 2.70 8 4 2 24 0.35
Common Mode Choke Coils
ACB4F - 2,000 330 100 13 12.5 4.40 5.40 3.50 8 4 2 12 0.4
ACB4FL - 2,000 330 100 13 12.5 4.40 5.40 3.20 8 4 2 12 0.4
ACB5F - 1,000 330 100 13 16.5 6.40 6.90 4.60 12 4 2 16 0.4
ACB5FL - 1,500 330 100 13 16.5 6.40 6.90 3.95 12 4 2 16 0.4
Air Core Inductors (Flat Top Air Core Inductors)
ACAM0603 - 4,000 330 100 13 12.5 1.55 2.00 2.00 8 4 2 12 0.3
ACAM0805 - 4,000 330 100 13 12.5 1.55 2.50 2.00 8 4 2 12 0.3
ACAM1008 - 4,000 330 100 13 12.5 1.55 3.20 2.00 8 4 2 12 0.3
ACAM2215 - 4,000 330 100 13 12.5 1.60 2.40 1.50 8 4 2 12 0.3
ACAM4015 - 4,000 330 100 13 12.5 1.60 4.20 1.50 8 4 2 12 0.3
ACAM3730 - 2,500 330 100 13 12.5 3.50 4.00 3.20 8 4 2 12 0.3
ACAM7030 - 2,000 330 100 13 16.5 3.50 7.00 3.20 8 4 2 16 0.3
ACAM1812 - 2,000 330 100 13 16.5 5.45 6.80 4.00 8 4 2 16 0.3
ACAM132 - 1,000 330 100 13 16.5 4.70 9.10 4.90 8 4 2 16 0.3
+
+ + + + + + + + + + +
1.Reel Dimensions
C w
AB
2.Tape Dimensions
t P0 P2
B0
K0
A0
P
W
Feed direction
AMG Tape and Reel Specifi cations
14 of 16
+
+ + + + + + + + + + +
1.Reel Dimensions
C w
AB
2.Tape Dimensions
t P0 P2
B0
K0
A0
P
W
Feed direction
AMG Part